RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION AND RECOGNITION OF SERVICE

Daniel O'Connor

WHEREAS, Daniel O'Connor served the citizens of Washoe County and the Community Services Department, Regional Parks and Open Space for 18+ years; and

WHEREAS, Dan managed and supervised all of the maintenance activities in the North Region of Washoe County Parks, including all 24 parks, trailheads, and specialty facilities in the North Valleys and Spanish Springs; and

WHEREAS, Dan took pride in turf management and irrigation, assisting in the construction of numerous new parks as well as the renovation of existing parks; and

WHEREAS, Dan trained and supervised many full-time, seasonal and temporary staff over the years many of whom still work for Washoe County; and

WHEREAS, Dan excelled at working with automated irrigation systems and helped institute best practices with these automated systems in all Washoe County Parks; and

WHEREAS, Dan was contributory in the creation of Washoe County's North Region parks, where we have seen significant population growth over the past 18 years; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Open Space and Regional Parks Commission expresses its appreciation to Daniel O'Connor for his dedication to Washoe County and its residents and wishes Dan all the best in his well-deserved retirement and future endeavors.

Adopted this 3th day of May, 2022

Chris Nenzel, Chairperson Open Space and Regional Parks Commission

